Plastic Enclosure for DOL and Reversing Starters with Motor Protection Circuit Breaker
Application Instruction
ATTENTION:
To prevent electrical shock, disconnect from power source before installing or servicing. To be commissioned
and maintained only by qualified personnel; pay attention to the operating instructions!
The opening of the branch circuit protective device may be an indication that a fault current has been inter-
rupted. To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, current-carrying parts and other components of the starter
should be examined and replaced if damaged.

Multi-Function Push Button Operator, 3 Functions, without Markings ‡§ 1 D7P-U3F3F34
Base Mounted Contact Block 1 N.C. 1 D7-BX01
Base Mounted Contact Block 1 N.O. 2 D7-BX10
Control Components required for Maintained Control
Front-Mounted Auxiliary Contact for MPCB 1 KT7-PE1-10
Selector Switch Operator, non-illuminated, 3-position § 1 D7P-SM32
Base Mounted Contact Block 1 N.O. 2 D7-BX10
‡ For button caps with text or symbols, order the operator without cap (cat. no. D7P-U3X). Caps are to be ordered separately.
§ For legend plates and frames, please see catalog A116.
Setting
Range
IEC60947-4-1 COMB. MTR. CNTLR., UL 508 (Type F)
Components400/415V AC 500V AC 690V AC 200V 230V 460V 575V 480V 600V
AC-3 Type 1 Type 2 AC-3 Type 1 AC-3 Type 1
[HP] [HP] [HP] [HP] Iq [kA] Iq [kA] MPCB Contactor �[A] [kW] Iq [kA] Iq [kA] [kW] Iq [kA] [kW] Iq [kA]
0.1 - 0.16 - 65 65 0.06 65 0.06 50 - - - - 65 47 KTA7-25S-0.16A CA7-9-10-⊗
0.16 - 0.25 0.06 65 65 0.06 65 0.12 50 - - - - 65 47 KTA7-25S-0.25A CA7-9-10-⊗
0.25 - 0.4 0.09 65 65 0.12 65 0.18 50 - - - - 65 47 KTA7-25S-0.4A CA7-9-10-⊗
0.4 - 0.63 0.18 65 65 0.18 65 0.37 50 - - - - 65 47 KTA7-25S-0.63A CA7-9-10-⊗
0.63 - 1.0 0.25 65 65 0.37 65 0.55 50 - - - 1/2 65 47 KTA7-25S-1A CA7-9-10-⊗
1.0 - 1.6 0.55 65 65 0.75 65 1.1 50 - - 3/4 3/4 65 47 KTA7-25S-1.6A CA7-9-10-⊗
1.6 - 2.5 0.75 65 50 1.1 50 1.8 8 1/2 1/2 1 1 1/2 65 30 KTA7-25S-2.5A CA7-9-10-⊗
2.5 - 4.0 1.5 50 50 2.2 50 3 8 3/4 3/4 2 3 65 30 KTA7-25S-4A CA7-9-10-⊗
2.5 - 4.0 1.5 65 65 2.2 50 3 10 3/4 3/4 2 3 65 30 KTA7-25H-4A CA7-9-10-⊗
4.0 - 6.3 2.2 50 50 3 50 4 4 1 1 1/2 3 - 65 - KTA7-25S-6.3A CA7-9-10-⊗
4.0 - 6.3 2.2 65 65 3 50 4 50 1 1 1/2 3 5 65 30 KTA7-25H-6.3A CA7-9-10-⊗
6.3 - 10 4 65 50 4 50 - - 2 3 5 - 65 - KTA7-25S-10A CA7-9-10-⊗
6.3 - 10 4 65 65 4 50 - - 2 3 5 7 1/2 65 30 KTA7-25H-10A CA7-9-10-⊗
6.3 - 10 4 65 50 5.5 50 5.5 4 2 3 5 - 65 - KTA7-25S-10A CA7-12-10-⊗
6.3 - 10 4 65 65 5.5 65 5.5 50 2 3 5 7 1/2 65 30 KTA7-25H-10A CA7-12-10-⊗
6.3 - 10 4 65 50 5.5 50 7.5 4 2 3 5 - 65 - KTA7-25S-10A CA7-16-10-⊗
6.3 - 10 4 65 65 5.5 65 7.5 50 2 3 5 7 1/2 65 30 KTA7-25H-10A CA7-16-10-⊗
10 - 16 5.5 50 50 - - - - 3 3 7 1/2 - 30 - KTA7-25S-16A CA7-12-10-⊗
10 - 16 5.5 65 65 - - - - 3 3 7 1/2 10 65 30 KTA7-25H-16A CA7-12-10-⊗
10 - 16 7.5 50 - 10 10 - 3 3 5 10 - 30 - KTA7-25S-16A CA7-16-10-⊗
10 - 16 7.5 65 - 10 50 - 6 3 5 10 10 65 30 KTA7-25H-16A CA7-16-10-⊗
10 - 16 7.5 50 50 10 10 10 3 3 5 10 - 30 - KTA7-25S-16A CA7-23-10-⊗
10 - 16 7.5 65 65 10 50 10 6 3 5 10 10 65 30 KTA7-25H-16A CA7-23-10-⊗
14.5 - 20 10 15 - 11 6 - - 5 5 - - 10 - KTA7-25S-20A CA7-23-10-⊗
14.5 - 20 10 65 65 11 25 - - 5 5 - - 65 - KTA7-25H-20A CA7-23-10-⊗
18 - 21 10 50 50 13 25 - - - - 15 - 65 - KTA7-25H-25A CA7-23-10-⊗
� To complete the cat. no., please replace ⊗ with a coil voltage code.
KS7_3-IN001A-MU-P / 05. 2010
Edition 2 Copyright ©2010 Rockwell Automation. Technical changes reserved.
125 [4.93] 32.5 [1.28]125 [4.93]